MODEL CRCW
Thick Film Chip Resistors
Industrial
FEATURES
• Internationally standardized size
• Automatic placement compatibility
• Flow solderable
• Thick film resistance element

DALE ELECTRONICS, INC., 2300 Riverside Blvd., Norfolk, NE 68701-2242  •  Phone (402) 371-0080  •  Fax 402-644-4206
DERATING
HOW TO ORDER
* Contact factory for packaging on 2010 and 2512 models.
Reel
Tape .157 ± .004
  [4.0 ± 0.10]
.079 ± .002
  [2.0 ± 0.05]
.138 ± .002
  [3.5 ± 0.05] A
B
.069 ± .004
[1.75 ± 0.10]
.157 ± .004
[4.0 ± 0.10]
.032 ± .004
 [0.81 ± 0.10]
.059 + .004 - 0.0
[1.5 + 0.10 - 0.0]
A
.027 ± .002 [0.70 ± 0.05]
.043 ± .006 [1.10 ± 0.15]
.070 ± .005 [1.78 ± 0.13]
.080 ± .005 [2.03 ± 0.13]
.115 ± .005 [2.92 ± 0.13]
B
.047 ± .002 [1.20 ± 0.05]
.075 ± .008 [1.91 ± 0.20]
.100 ± .005 [2.54 ± 0.13]
.142 ± .005 [3.61 ± 0.13]
.142 ± .005 [3.61 ± 0.13]
0805 thru 2512
Tape
Dimensions
MODEL
CRCW0402
CRCW0603
CRCW0805
CRCW1206
CRCW1210
— Resistance code
(± 1% units = 4 digit value code)
(± 5% units = 3 digit value code)
(0402 not marked)
TEST
Thermal Shock
Short Time Overload
Low Temperature Operation
High Temperature Exposure
Moisture Resistance
Life
Effect of Soldering
Solderability and Leach
Resistance
Termination Adhesion
PART MARKING Per EIA-575
.315 ± .012
 [8.0 ± 0.30]
TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS Per EIA Std. RS-481
B02 = Bulk - 1,000 pieces per plastic bag.
RT1 = Paper Tape - 5,000 pieces per reel.
RT2 = Punched Plastic Tape - 5,000 pieces per reel.
RT3 = Punched Plastic Tape - 10,000 pieces per reel (Contact factory).
RT5 = Punched Paper Tape - 10,000 pieces per reel (Contact factory).
 XXX*
PACKAGING
CRCW
MODEL
XXXX
SIZE
0402  1210
0603  2010